
 
 6th June   2025 
 
 

 

Year 5’s 
 

It is that time of year again when a lot of secondary schools are having taster days for 
year 5’s.  If you are interested please check their websites for details. Some schools have 
given us information which is at the end of the newsletter.  
 
 

Festival 2025! 
 

We are pleased to announce that this year’s Festival of Fun will be on Friday 11th July.  We 
currently only have 2 parent helpers  to help with the festival  – if you are able to help 
either on the day, or for a few hours with preparation leading up to the festival or even 

both…please come and see us!!  

 
 

 

Kent Tests - Year 5 Parents Only 
 

If you wish your year 5 child to sit the Kent Test in September 2025, registration opens 
on Monday 2nd June 2025. It will close on the 1st July 2025. More details on how to 
register are at the end of the newsletter. It is parents' responsibility to register their 
child. If you have any questions or would like support, please see Mrs Rackley. 
 

Could You Help Our School? 
 

We’re looking for a new school governor to join our governing body – do you know 
someone who might be interested? This is a fantastic opportunity for someone who 

would like to support our school’s development and make a real difference. 
Please note, this is not a parent governor role , it's a community governor, so we’re 

looking for someone who is not a current parent at the school. If you know someone who 
might be interested or would like more information, please contact the school office. 

Thank you for your support 
. 

 
 

 

The Park 

Way  

Post  
 



Jewellery 
 
Please remember NO jewellery is to be worn in school – this includes “smart watches”. 
We would like to remind you that earrings must be small studs and hoop earrings 
must not be worn for school, please save them for outside of school. Children must be 
able to take their stud earrings out for PE themselves, we are unable to do this for them.  

 
       
 
 

Parking 
 
If you are collecting your child from After School Club please DO NOT park in front of 
the main gates  Please find a safe place to park on the road, the entrance MUST be kept 
clear AT ALL TIMES. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
If your child has any amazing out of school acheivements 

that you are proud of, why not share them with us? Please 
email the office!  office@park-way.kent.sch.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Attendance 
 

Please do not email the office – we have 100’s of emails everyday and your’s could 
get missed! Please follow the instructions below. 

 
If your child is unwell and unable to come to school, please call on the first day of illness and 
each day they are unwell 

Call – 01622 753651 CHOOSE Option 1.  
 
Should no-one be available please leave a message stating your child’s name, class and reason 
for absence. 
Or 
Email – Attendance@park-way.kent.sch.uk   
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Week 1 Team Point Totals 
Jaguars 110 (4 points) 
Tigers 99  (3 points) 
Lions 83 (2 points) 
Leopards 76 (1 point) 

 
 
 
 
 

PE Term 5 
 
        

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Cherry (PASS) 
Elm (PASS) 

Oak 

Maple 
Oak 

Apple & Pear 
(PASS) 
Walnut   

 

Cedar 
Holly 
Ivy 

Rowan 

Cedar 
Cherry 
Rowan 

 
 
 
 
 

Swimming – Term 5 
 

Please be aware that swimming forms part of the national curriculum and 
as such is treated like any other lesson, your child is expected to attend 
every week.  

Maple – Monday 
Walnut - Tuesday 
Elm – Thursday 

 

 

 

Diary Dates 

 
9th, 10th & 11th Jun Bewl Water Residential 
30th Jun  Sports Day 
11th July  Festival of Fun 
18th July  Last Day of Term!  

 
 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Term Dates 2024/2025 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

TERM 1 

Monday 2nd September Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 3rd September First Day of Term 1 

Friday 25th October Last Day of Term 1 
 

  

OCTOBER HALF TERM 

Saturday 26th October – Sunday 3rd November Holiday – No School 

  
 

TERM 2 

Monday 4th November First Day of Term 2 

Friday 20th December Last Day of Term 2 

 
 

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Saturday 21st December – Sunday 5th January Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 3 

Monday 6th January First Day of Term 3 

Friday 14th February Last Day of Term 3 

  

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Saturday 15th February – Sunday 23rd February Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 4 

Monday 24th February First Day of Term 4 

Friday 28th February Staff Development Day 

Friday 4th April Last Day of Term 4 

 
 

 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

Saturday 5th April – Sunday 20th April Holiday – No School 

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 5 

Tuesday 22nd April First Day of Term 5 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday – No School 

Friday 23rd May Last Day of Term 5 
 

 
 

MAY HALF TERM 

Saturday 24th May – Sunday 1st June Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 6 

Monday 2nd June Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 3rd June First Day of Term 6 

Friday 18th July Last Day of Term 6 

Monday 21st July Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 22nd July Staff Development Day 



 
 
 
 
New Menu after Easter! 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Please click the link for more information:   

 

Kent Test - Kent County Council 

 
 
 

 

 

https://www.kent.gov.uk/education-and-children/schools/school-places/kent-test#tab-1


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


